#### STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Numb	: 43B 143285-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version. 1 ONIGINAL MIGHT
<b>Owners:</b>	AUDREY T COLL
	12140 SW 101 AVE MIAMI, FL 33176-4869
	GOODMAN RESOURCES LTD 997 FM 2288 SAN ANGELO, TX 76901
	TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.
<b>Priority Date:</b>	APRIL 1, 1955
Enforceable 1	iority Date: APRIL 1, 1955
Type of Historical l	ght: USE
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation 7	pe: FLOOD
Maximum Flow Ra	: 3.03 CFS
Maximum Volume	680.00 AC-FT
Climatic Ar	: 4 - MODERATELY LOW
Maximum Acres:	80.00
Source Name:	BIG CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
	d Means of Diversion:
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNE226S7EPARK
Period of Div Diversion Me	sion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 4 ns: HEADGATE
Ditch Name:	MUTUAL DITCH
	DITCH NAME: MUTUAL DITCH
Period of Use:	APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 4
Place of Use:	
	res <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>
	00 SE 7 6S 8E PARK 00
Geocodes/Valid:	NO VALID GEOCODES

#### **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 143284-00 143285-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/08/97.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/07/98.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 09/07/99.

### **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 559 RECEIVED 10/19/2001.

A LATE OBJECTION HAS BEEN FILED TO THE PRIORITY DATE OF THIS WATER RIGHT CLAIM. IT WILL BE RESOLVED DURING THE ADJUDICATION OF OBJECTIONS TO THE PRELIMINARY DECREE.

.....

## Remarks:

THE POINT OF DIVERSION MAY BE INCORRECT. THE POINT OF DIVERSION APPEARS TO BE IN THE NWNWNE SEC 22 TWP 06S RGE 07E PARK COUNTY. SEE DNRC MEMORANDUM DATED 05/26/87.

THE FLOW RATE, TOTAL ACRES IRRIGATED, AND PLACE OF USE MAY BE INCORRECT. SEE DNRC MEMORANDUM DATED 08/24/88.